

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA. App.) No. 15 of 2023

Collector (LA), Imphal West & Anr.

.....*Applicant/s*

- Versus -

Abujam Bira Singh

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

31.07.2023

- [1] Heard Ms. N. Jyotsana, learned counsel for the appellant representing Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. A.G.
- [2] Issue notice to the respondent.
- [3] Appellant is to take steps by dasti service within 3 (three) weeks and to file affidavit of proof of dasti service.
- [4] List on 01.09.2023.

JUDGE

joshua