

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA App.) No. 15 of 2023

Collector (LA), Imphal West & anr.

... Applicants

Vs.

Abujam Bira Singh

... Respondent

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

20-02-2024

On the joint prayer made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 11-03-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA App.) No. 3 of 2024

Collector (LA), Imphal West & anr.

... Applicants

Vs.

Abujam Bira Singh

... Respondent

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

20-02-2024

Heard Ms. N. Jyotsana, learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent, hence no formal notice is called for.

The counsel appearing for the respondent seeks two weeks' time for filing objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 11-03-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda