

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA.App.) No. 15 of 2023

Collector (LA), Imphal West & anr.

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Abujam Bira Singh

...Respondent/s

With

MC(LA.App.) No. 3 of 2024

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.06.2024

Mr. L. Anand, Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur made a prayer on behalf of the members of the Bar for adjourning the hearing of the cases listed today.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 23.07.2024.

JUDGE

Sapana