

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (LA. App.) No. 15 of 2023

Collector (LA), Imphal West; & Anr. **...Applicants**

Vrs.

Abujam Bira Singh **...Respondent**

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.11.2025

Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the applicants seeks 2 weeks' time for filing an application seeking amendment of the condonation application.

Mr. N. Mahindra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15.12.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana