

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(LA App.) No. 15 of 2023

Collector (LA), Imphal West & anr.

... *Applicants*

Vs.

Abujam Bira Singh

... *Respondent*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

26-03-2026

Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel and Addl. AG assisted by Ms. Jyotsana, learned counsel appeared for the applicants and Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel along with Mr. A. Suresh, learned counsel appeared for the respondent.

Argument on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent has concluded today.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel and Addl. AG seeks ten days' time so as to enable him to produce the relevant official record in connection with the present condonation application.

As prayed for by the learned Addl. AG, list this case again on 08-04-2026 for further hearing.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda